CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department
Alan Varela, Director

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

NM 87103

www.cabq.gov

Mayor Timothy M. Keller

January 27, 2025

Ronald Bohannan, P.E.
Tierra West

5571 Midway Park PL NE,
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re: Unser and Sage Development
Southwest Corner of Sage Rd and Unser Blvd
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87121
Conceptual Traffic Circulation Layout-DFT
Engineer’s/Architect’s Stamp 12-02-24 (M10D023)

Dear Mr. Liberman,

The conceptual TCL submittal received 12-12-24 is approved for DHO and/or DFT submittal.
When submitting this project through the building permit process, a full Traffic Circulation Layout
will need to be submitted and approved prior to building permit. An approved Traffic Scoping
Form is required before full Traffic Circulation Layout approval.

When the site construction is completed and an inspection for Certificate of Occupancy (C.O.) is
requested, use the original City stamped approved TCL for certification. Redline any minor
changes and adjustments that were made in the field. A NM registered architect or engineer must
stamp, sign, and date the certification TCL along with indicating that the development was built in
“substantial compliance” with the TCL. Submit this certification, the TCL, and a completed
Drainage and Transportation Information Sheet to plndrs@cabqg.gov for log in and evaluation by
Transportation.

Once verification of certification is completed and approved, notification will be made to Building
Safety to issue Final C.O. To confirm that a final C.O. has been issued, call Building Safety at
924-3690.

Sincerely, _
C—:.;—-' 7 ({f —
A ey
Ernest Armijo, P.E.
Principal Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services
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IMPLEMENT AN ADDITIONAL
EASTBOUND & WESTBOUND
THROUGH LANE, REMOVAL
OF THE "FREE—RIGHT",
AND OPTIMIZE THE SIGNAL
TIMING SPLITS

SIGHT TRIANGLE (TYPY—|

35

o
o
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SIGHT TRIANGLLE NOTE:

LANDSCAPING AND SIGNAGE WILL
NOT INTERFERE WITH CLEAR
SIGHT REQUIREMENTS.
THEREFORE, SIGNS, WALLS,
TREES AND SHRUBBERY
BETWEEN 3 AND 8 FEET TALL
(AS MEASURED FROM THE
GUTTER PAN) WILL NOT BE
ACCEPTABLE IN THE CLEAR
SIGHT TRIANGLE

PARKING NOTE:

ALL PARKING AREAS SHALL HAVE BARRIERS

N R L

NORTH 26" EXCEPTED PARCEL QUITCLAIM

\< DEED(05,/15,/1969, D681—45)

Sage Road, S.W,
(PUBLIC ROW—WIDTH VARIES)

EXISTING 15" PRIVATE ACCESS AND

uTl

EAST 26° EXCEPTED PARCEL QUITCLAIM
DEED (05/15/1969, D681—45)

Unser Boulevard, S.W.
(PUBLIC ROW—-WIDTH VARIES)

LEGEND

CURB & GUTTER

PROPOSED BOUNDARY LINE
PROPOSED LOT LINE

EXISTING BOUNDARY LINE

JEt

LITY EASEMENT (07,/21,/2017),

DOC. NO. 2017070368

TO PREVENT VEHICLES FROM EXTENDING

OVER PUBLIC SIDEWALK, PUBLIC

RIGHT—OF—-WAY, OR ABUTTING LOTS.

KEYED NOTES

@ NEW 5° CONCRETE SIDEWALK PER COA STD DWG 2430 (TYP.)

@ STANDARD CURB AND GUTTER (TYP.) PER COA STD DWG 2415B
@ UNIDIRECTIONAL ACCESSIBLE (TYP.) RAMP PER COA STD DWG 2443

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE W/SIGN (TYP.),

SEE DETAIL SHEET C5.1

16’ LIGHT POLE (TYP.), SEE DETAIL

SHEET C5.01

@ REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB, GUTTER, AND SIDEWALK
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SITE DATA
LoT 1 LOT 2
PROPOSED USAGE: LIGHT VEHICLE FUELING STATION W/ INCIDENTAL USES OF LOT AREA: 42,809.19 SF (0.98 AC)
LIQUOR SALES AND CONVENIENCE STORE. ZONING: PD (DESIGN FOR MX—M)

LOT AREA: 86,207.21 SF (1.98 AC)
ZONING: PD (MX—M FOR DESIGN)
BUILDING AREA: 5,630 SF

BUILDING HEIGHT: 17'-5"

BUILDING SETBACK PROVIDED

FRONT (EAST) 173.5’
REAR (WEST)  66.9°
SIDE (NORTH) 92.6’
SIDE (SOUTH) 66.9'

REMOVAL AND REPLACE EXISTING LIGHT POLE, 20’

MAX. EXCEPT 16" MAX. WITHIN 70’ OF RESIDENTIAL
DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE (TYP.), SEE DETAIL SHEET CS5.1

@ EXISTING 6’ PUBLIC SIDEWALK (TYP.)
MOTORCYCLE SPACE (4'X8’ MIN) W/SIGN, SEE DETAIL SHEET C5.1

@ BICYCLE RACK, SEE DETAIL SHEET C5.1 (5 SPACES)

®

DWG 2600-106

©,
(9
(19
O,

26’ PYLON SIGN, SEE SHEET C5.0
PROPOSED CROSSWALK MARKING (TYP.) PER COA STD

PROPOSED DRIVEPAD PER COA STD DWG 2425A

PROPOSED STOP SIGN PER COA STD DWG 2600-501

PARKING REQUIRED:

PARKING PROVIDED:

TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED:
HC PARKING REQUIRED:

HC PARKING PROVIDED:

MC PARKING REQUIRED:

MC PARKING PROVIDED:
BICYCLE PARKING REQUIRED:
BICYCLE PARKING PROVIDED:

SPACES)

PROPOSED BOLLARD AT END OF PARKING SPACE (TYP), SEE SHEET C5.1

22 SPACES (4/1000 GFA PARKING

22 SPACES
22 SPACES
1 SPACES
2 SPACES
1 SPACES
2 SPACES
3 SPACES
3 SPACES

PROVIDED PER IDO TABLE 5-5-1 MIN. OFF—STREET PARKING REQUIREMENTS)

MIN. REQUIRED STACKING SPACE: 1 (MEASURED FROM END OF QUEUING LANE
TO END OF FUEL PUMP ISLAND PER IDO TABLE 5-5-8: REQUIRED STACKING

ANY FUTURE LIQUOR RETAIL SALE USE SHALL BE PURSUANT TO THE MX-M
ZONE DISTRICT STANDARDS AND REQUIRES A CONDITIONAL USE APPROVALBY

THE ZONING HEARING EXAMINER (ZHE).

SEE USES AND DESIGN STANDARDS ON THIS SHEET

LOT 3
LOT AREA 81,745.68 SF (1.88 AC)
ZONING PD (DESIGN FOR MX-L)

SEE USES DESIGN STANDARDS ON THIS SHEET

LOT 4

SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED,
TOWNHOMES, DUPLEX

LOT AREA: 406,625.73 SF (9.33 AC)

ZONING: PD (USED R—T FOR DESIGN)
SEE USES AND DESIGN STANDARDS ON THIS SHEET

TOTAL NO. RESIDENTIAL UNITS: 81 UNITS

PROPOSED USAGE:

THE SITE PLAN SHALL INCLUDE DUPLEXES AND SINGLE
FAMILY USES FOR LOT 4 TO MATCH THE USES AND
DESIGN STANDARDS TABLE FOR THIS LOT

LOT 5

EXISTING USAGE CELL PHONE TOWER

LOT AREA 13,267.66 SF (0.30 AC)
ZONING PD
NOTE: CELL PHONE TOWER IS EXISTING.

EASEMENT
RIGHT—OF —-WAY

PROPOSED BUILDING/RESIDENTIAL LOT LINE

=] PROPOSED SIDEWALK

<o EXISTING SIDEWALK
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USES AND DESIGN STANDARDS

LOT1&Lot2

Model Zone

MX-M

Allowable Uses

Any allowable use in the MX-M zone district per IDO
Table 4-2-1: Allowable Uses

Use Specific Standards

Any Use Specific Standard in IDO Section 14-16-4-3

Dimensional Standards

Per IDO Table 5-1-2: Mixed-use Zone District
Dimensional Standards

Site Design and Sensitive Lands

No sensitive lands present

Access and Connectivity

Per IDO Section 14-16-5-3

Subdivision of Land

Per IDO Section 14-16-5-4: Subdivision of Land

Parkingand Loading

Per IDO Section 14-16-5-5: Parking and Loading

Landscaping, Buffering, and Screening

Landscape per proposed Landscape Plan

Walls and Fences

Per IDO Section 14-16-5-7: Walls and Fences

Outdoor and Site Lighting

Per IDO Section 14-16-5-8: Outdoor and Site Lighting

Neighborhood Edges

Per IDO Section 14-16-5-9: Neighborhood Edges

Solar Access

Per IDO Section 14-16-5-10: Solar Access

Building Design

Per IDO Provision 14-16-5-11(E)

Signs

Per IDO Section 14-16-5-12: Signs

Operation and Maintenance

Per IDO Section 14-16-5-13: Operation and
Maintenance
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
TRS 483 484 & 485 UNIT NO 7 ATRISCO GRANT CONT 15.000 AC

TR D—-2 PLAT FOR TRACTS D-1, D-2, D—-3 & D—4 ALBUQUERQUESOUTH UNIT 1
BEING A REPLAT OF TRACT D ALBUQUERQUESOUTH UNIT 1 CONT 2.6205 AC

GENERAL NOTES - SITE PLANS:

1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO
COMMENCING THIS WORK. IN CASE OF ANY DISCREPANCIES, THE ARCHITECT SHALL
BE NOTIFIED IMMEDIATELY AND WORK SHALL NOT COMMENCE WITHOUT
APPROVAL FROM THE ARCHITECT.

2. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS OF DRAWINGS SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED
DIMENSIONS. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL
DIMENSIONS AND

CONDITIONS AT THE BUILDING SITE, AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

3. GC AND LIGHTING CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE SITE LIGHTING FIXTURE HEADS HAVE
THE CORRECT ORIENTATION. REFER TO PHOTOMETRIC DRAWINGS FOR HEAD PLACEMENT.
4. GC TO COORDINATE SITE SECURITY LAYOUT AND CONDUIT SIZE & LOCATION WITH
THE OWNER.

5. GC TO ENSURE PAVING AT ALL EXITS SHALL NOT EXCEED A 2% MAX SLOPE IN
ALL DIRECTIONS.

6. PAVING SHALL BE LOWER THAN THE BUILDING SLAB BY THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS
UNO:

1/2" @ ALL EXIT DOORS
1/2"” @ ALL SHOWROOM GLAZING LOCATIONS
1 1/2" @ OVERHEAD DOORS

e 1 1/2" @PRE-FAB METAL WALL PANELS
7. PARKING LOT SHALL BE ASPHALT PAVING

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS

1. AN EXCAVATION/CONSTRUCTION PERMIT WILL BE REQUIRED BEFORE BEGINNING ANY
WORK WITHIN CITY RIGHT—OF—WAY. AN APPROVED COPY OF THESE PLANS MUST
BE SUBMITTED AT THE TIME OF APPLICATION FOR THIS PERMIT.

2. ALL WORK DETAILED ON THESE PLANS TO BE PERFORMED, EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE
STATED OR PROVIDED HEREON, SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY
OF ALBUQUERQUE INTERIM STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR PUBLIC WORKS
CONSTRUCTION, 1985.

3. TWO WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION, CONTRACTOR MUST CONTACT LINE
LOCATING SERVICE, 260—1990 (OR DIAL 811 LOCALLY), FOR LOCATION OF EXISTING
UTILITIES.

4. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EXCAVATE AND VERIFY THE
HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL LOCATIONS OF ALL CONSTRUCTIONS. SHOULD A
CONFLICT EXIST, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER SO THAT THE
CONFLICT CAN BE RESOLVED WITH A MINIMUM AMOUNT OF DELAY.

5. BACK FILL COMPACTION SHALL BE ACCORDING TO RESIDENTIAL STREET USE.
Lot 3 6. MAINTENANCE OF THESE FACILITIES SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER
OF THE PROPERTY SERVED.
Model Zone | MX-L
Allowable Uses | Any allowable use in the MX-L zone district per IDO

Table 4-2-1: Allowable Uses

Use Specific Standards | Any Use Specific Standard in IDO Section 14-16-4-3

Dimensional Standards | Per IDO Table 5-1-2: Mixed-use Zone District gﬁ‘mlm&\
Dimensional Standards £ - —

Site Design and Sensitive Lands | No sensitive lands present = e — P Y c——— e

Access and Connectivity

Per IDO Section 14-16-5-3: Access and Connectivity

Subdivision of Land

Per IDO Section 14-16-5-4: Subdivision of Land

Parkingand Loading

Per IDO Section 14-16-5-5: Parkingand Loading

Landscaping, Buffering, and Screening

Landscape per proposed Landscape Plan

Walls and Fences

Per IDO Section 14-16-5-7: Walls and Fences

Outdoor and Site Lighting

Per IDO Section 14-16-5-8: Outdoor and Site Lighting

Neighborhood Edges

Per IDO Section 14-16-5-9: Neighborhood Edges

Solar Access

Per IDO Section 14-16-5-10: Solar Access

Building Design

Per IDO Provision 14-16-5-11(E)

Signs

Per IDO Section 14-16-5-12: Signs

Operation and Maintenance

Per IDO Section 14-16-5-13: Operation and
Maintenance
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Allowable Uses

Single-family detached, two-family detached (duplex),
townhomes

Use Specific Standards

IDO Provision 14-16-4-3(B)(6)

Dimensional Standards

Per IDO Table 5-1-1: Residential Zone District
Dimensional Standards

Site Design and Sensitive Lands

No sensitive lands present

Materials to Alert Motorist

Per IDO Section 14-16-5-3: Access and Connectivity

Subdivision of Land

Per IDO Section 14-16-5-4: Subdivision of Land

Parkingand Loading

Per IDO Section 14-16-5-4: Subdivision of Land

Landscaping, Buffering, and Screening

Landscape per proposed Landscape Plan

Walls and Fences

Per IDO Section 14-16-5-7: Walls and Fences

Outdoor and Site Lighting

Per IDO Section 14-16-5-8: Outdoor and Site Lighting

Neighborhood Edges

Per IDO Section 14-16-5-9: Neighborhood Edges

Solar Access

Per IDO Section 14-16-5-10: Solar Access

Building Design

Per IDO Provision 14-16-5-11(C)

Signs

Per IDO Section 14-16-5-12: Signs

Operation and Maintenance

Per IDO Section 14-16-5-13: Operation and Maintenanc
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SIGHT TRIANGLE NOTE:

LANDSCAPING AND SIGNAGE WILL NOT
INTERFERE WITH CLEAR SIGHT REQUIREMENTS.
THEREFORE, SIGNS, WALLS, TREES AND
SHRUBBERY BETWEEN 3 AND 8 FEET TALL
(AS MEASURED FROM THE GUTTER PAN) WILL
NOT BE ACCEPTABLE IN THE CLEAR SIGHT

TRIANGLE

SIGHT TRIANGLE (TYP)

35

F/C

PARKING NOTE:

ALL PARKING AREAS SHALL HAVE BARRIERS TO
PREVENT VEHICLES FROM EXTENDING OVER
PUBLIC SIDEWALK, PUBLIC RIGHT—OF—WAY, OR

ABUTTING LOTS.

MATCH LINE SEE SHEET C1.0
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I Unser Boulevard, S.W.
(PUBLIC ROW—WIDTH VARIES)

EXISTING 10" WIDE PEDESTRIAN ACCESS TO THE FUTURE COMMERCIAL DEVELOPMENT OF TRACTS 483 AND 484
FOR THE BENEFIT OF TRACTS 483 AND 484 AND D—2. LOCATION OF ACCESS POINT SHALL BE DETERMINED BY
THE APPROVED SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN OF EITHER TRACT 483, TRACT 484 OR TRACT D—2, WHICHEVER IS

APPROVED FIRST. (09,/26,/2002, 2002C—-318)

-

o
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EXISTING 30" WIDE PUBLIC DRAINAGE, SANITARY SEWER AND WATERLINE
EASEMENT (08/28/2001, A25—-2598) (09,/28,/2001, A25—2599)
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CURB & GUTTER
PROPOSED BOUNDARY LINE

EXISTING BOUNDARY LINE
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RIGHT—OF —WAY

- Ad1-8218)
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EXISTING PUBLIC DRAINAGE,
WATER AND SANITARY SEWER,

EASEMENT (08/27 /2001,
A23—8434)
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DESERT SAGE SUBDIVISIO

(02/19,/2002, 2002%

GENERAL NOTES - SITE PLANS:

1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO
COMMENCING THIS WORK. IN CASE OF ANY DISCREPANCIES, THE ARCHITECT SHALL

BE NOTIFIED

IMMEDIATELY AND WORK SHALL NOT COMMENCE WITHOUT

APPROVAL FROM THE ARCHITECT.

2.

WRITTEN DIMENSIONS OF DRAWINGS SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED

DIMENSIONS. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL

DIMENSIONS AND
CONDITIONS AT THE BUILDING SITE, AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE

ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

3.

GC AND LIGHTING CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE SITE LIGHTING FIXTURE HEADS HAVE

THE CORRECT ORIENTATION. REFER TO PHOTOMETRIC DRAWINGS FOR HEAD PLACEMENT.

4.
3.

GC TO COORDINATE SITE SECURITY LAYOUT AND CONDUIT SIZE & LOCATION WITH

THE OWNER.
GC TO ENSURE PAVING AT ALL EXITS SHALL NOT EXCEED A 2% MAX SLOPE IN

ALL DIRECTIONS.

6.
UNO:

PAVING SHALL BE LOWER THAN THE BUILDING SLAB BY THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS

1/2"” @ ALL EXIT DOORS

1 1/2” @ OVERHEAD DOORS

e 1/2” @ ALL SHOWROOM GLAZING LOCATIONS

1 1/2" @PRE—FAB METAL WALL PANELS

7.

PARKING LOT SHALL BE ASPHALT PAVING
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EXISTING 30° WIDE PUBLIC SANITARY SEWER AND
DRAINAGE EASEMENT (02/19,/2002, 2002C—62)

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS

1.

AN EXCAVATION/CONSTRUCTION PERMIT WILL BE REQUIRED
BEFORE BEGINNING ANY WORK WITHIN CITY RIGHT—OF—WAY.

AN APPROVED COPY OF THESE PLANS MUST BE SUBMITTED AT
THE TIME OF APPLICATION FOR THIS PERMIT.

ALL WORK DETAILED ON THESE PLANS TO BE PERFORMED,
EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE STATED OR PROVIDED HEREON, SHALL
BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
INTERIM STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR PUBLIC WORKS
CONSTRUCTION, 1985.

TWO WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION, CONTRACTOR
MUST CONTACT LINE LOCATING SERVICE, 260—1990 (OR DIAL
811 LOCALLY), FOR LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES.

PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EXCAVATE
AND VERIFY THE HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL LOCATIONS OF ALL
CONSTRUCTIONS. SHOULD A CONFLICT EXIST, THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER SO THAT THE CONFLICT CAN BE
RESOLVED WITH A MINIMUM AMOUNT OF DELAY.

BACK FILL COMPACTION SHALL BE ACCORDING TO RESIDENTIAL
STREET USE.

MAINTENANCE OF THESE FACILITIES SHALL BE THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER OF THE PROPERTY SERVED.
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LOT 16
HIRE EST
003, 20

SAPP
(06,172

! PROPOSED BUILDING/RESIDENTIAL LOT LINE
PROPOSED SIDEWALK
EXISTING SIDEWALK

EXISTING CURB & GUTTER
LANDSCAPE AREA

LANE

STRIPING

STOP SIGN

SOUTH,

KEYED NOTES
@ NEW 5' CONCRETE SIDEWALK PER COA STD DWG 2430 (TYP.)

UNIT 1

TRACT D—1
@9/26/2002, 2002¢-318)

ALBUQUERQuEF

@ STANDARD CURB AND GUTTER (TYP.) PER COA STD DWG 2415B

@ UNIDIRECTIONAL ACCESSIBLE (TYP.) RAMP PER COA STD DWG 2443

SEE DETAIL SHEET CS.1

16’ LIGHT POLE (TYP.), SEE DETAIL
/‘ SHEET C5.01

@ REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB, GUTTER, AND SIDEWALK

REMOVAL AND REPLACE EXISTING LIGHT POLE, 20’
% MAX. EXCEPT 16’ MAX. WITHIN 70’ OF RESIDENTIAL

DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE (TYP.), SEE DETAIL SHEET C5.1
@ EXISTING 6’ PUBLIC SIDEWALK (TYP.)

_ MOTORCYCLE SPACE (4'X8’ MIN) W/SIGN, SEE DETAIL SHEET C5.1

l ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE W/SIGN (TYP.),
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

TRS 483 484 & 485 UNIT NO 7 ATRISCO GRANT CONT 15.000 AC

TR D—2 PLAT FOR TRACTS D-1, D-2, D-3 & D—4 ALBUQUERQUESOUTH UNIT 1

BEING A REPLAT OF TRACT D ALBUQUERQUESOUTH UNIT 1

CONT 2.6205 AC

USES AND DESIGN STANDARDS

Lot 4

Model Zone

R-T

Allowable Uses

Single-family detached, two-family detached (duplex),
townhomes

Use Specific Standards

IDO Provision 14-16-4-3(B)(6)

Dimensional Standards

Per IDO Table 5-1-1: Residential Zone District
Dimensional Standards

Site Design and Sensitive Lands

No sensitive lands present

Materials to Alert Motorist

Per IDO Section 14-16-5-3: Access and Connectivity

Subdivision of Land

Per DO Section 14-16-5-4: Subdivision of Land

Parking and Loading

Per IDO Section 14-16-5-4: Subdivision of Land

Landscaping, Buffering, and Screening

Landscape per proposed Landscape Plan

Wialls and Fences

PerIDO Section 14-16-5-7: Walls and Fences

Qutdoor and Site Lighting

Per IDO Section 14-16-5-8: Outdoor and Site Lighting

Neighborhood Edges

Per IDO Section 14-16-5-9: Neighborhood Edges

Solar Access

Per IDO Section 14-16-5-10: Solar Access

Building Design

Per IDO Provision 14-16-5-11(C)

Signs

Per IDO Section 14-16-5-12: Signs

Operation and Maintenance

Per IDO Section 14-16-5-13: Operation and Maintenanc

< .
ﬁ? ‘l\ ‘,Q @ BICYCLE RACK, SEE DETAIL SHEET C5.1 (5 SPACES)
= O n T
=9 M ﬁi) @ 26’ PYLON SIGN, SEE SHEET C5.0
N <
‘\hUJ) g CO(’/\j 8 PROPOSED CROSSWALK MARKING (TYP) PER COA STD
’Sé:u N ": W N DWG 2600-106
\Inj?éb S&:J'g PROPOSED DRIVEPAD PER COA STD DWG 2425A
Q \ L
Jg N é:g S - @ PROPOSED STOP SIGN PER COA STD DWG 2600-501
© NG {
N N i?"‘\* PROPOSED BOLLARD AT END OF PARKING SPACE (TYP), SEE SHEET C5.1
C
C
AN

rROW) e
50 25 0 25 50
SCALE: 1”=50’
, 50 ROW ,
e e
__5.000 ___ 4.00_05 15.00’ | 15.00° 0.5° 400" 500 __ |05
SIDEWALK | BUFFER "BUFFER™ | SIDEWALK
2.00% 2.00%

T 2.00% 2.00% R e e
R \\//\\//\\///\\\///\\\///\\\// == A AN == ,\\\///\\\///\\\///\\\//\\//\\//\\ 7
BN N N Y N Y R LY, 0004

SININVIN N N, 8" STANDARD CURB PER COA 2007077 6" STANDARD CURB PER COAZL 070 A
A STD. DWG. #2415A I STD. DWG. #2415A A
, BRI AN AN N WA R AR 5' SIDEWALK PER COA
S5 SIDEWALK PER COA SECTION A-A STD. DWG. #2430
STD. DWG. #2430
ROAD B CROSS SECTION
NTS
50’ ROW
i ¢ ,
1.5 5.000 ___ 4.00°__ 14.00’ | 14.00’ 0.5 400 __ 500 _15
SIDEWALK | BUFFER ] [, BUFFER | SIDEWALK
2.00% | 2.00% 2.00% %
g o - . (4 . (] x T)}‘—_ft g \
N O R = == N ORI
2 AN T YRR AR
~ N R N N N oo oA SN SO
IONIRN N\ 6" STANDARD CURB PER COA 7077 67 STANDARD CURB PER COAZ"
NARKSAANAN STD. DWG. #2415A SN STD. DWG. #2415A
VIR \'/\v\\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\7\\///\<//\/'/ SN
5’ SIDEWALK PER CO A ANON  NNINPNPNNINZ NN 5’ SIDEWALK PER COA
STD. DWG. #2430 SECTION B-B STD. DWG. #2430
ROAD A CROSS SECTION

NTS

SITE DATA
LOT 4

PROPOSED USAGE:

LOT AREA:

ZONING:
SEE USES AND DESIGN STANDARDS ON THIS SHEET

TOTAL NO. RESIDENTIAL UNITS:

SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED,
TOWNHOMES, DUPLEX
406,625.73 SF (9.33 AC)
PD (USED R—T FOR DESIGN)

81 UNITS

THE SITE PLAN SHALL INCLUDE DUPLEXES AND SINGLE
FAMILY USES FOR LOT 4 TO MATCH THE USES AND DESIGN
STANDARDS TABLE FOR THIS LOT

ENGINEER’S
SEAL

Ve

o S

12/2/2024

RONALD R. BOHANNAN

P.E.

#7868

KEY MAP <
NTS
SAGE AND UNSER DEVELOPMENT DRAT“_“\;VV BY
ALBUQUERQUE, NM
DATE
12/2/2024
CONCEPTUAL TRAFFIC
CONTROL LAYOUT 2024058 cL
SHEET #
| 7IERRA WEST, LLC TeL-2
T 5571 MIDWAY PARK PL NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87109
o) B8 a100 J0B #
2024029
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%
4
GRADE
T:F———BIMﬂ———ﬂ:T
——
ANCHOR ROD
14 MIN. CONCRETE

L1 IN GROUND MOUNT <IG)

PRODUCT: U238-1G¢SF)
DESCRIPTION: ‘U’ BIKE RACK

DATE: 10-4-18
ENG: SMC

2 BIKE, SURFACE OR IN GROUND MOUNT

CI]NFITDENTIAL DRAWING AND INFORMATION IS NOT TO BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED

WITHIUT THE CONSENT OF GRABER MANUFACTURING, INC.

10 OTH
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
€2018 GRABER MANUFACTURING, INC.

BIKE RACK DETAIL

NTS

7" SCHEDULE 80 STEEL . \/\
PIPE PIVOT - PROVIDE .

STEEL SHIM BETWEEN
PIVOT & BOLLARD

GREASE FITTING AT
EACH HINGE POINT

TRASH ENCLOSURE DOOR:
2" x 2" x 1/4" STEEL
ANGLE FRAME, WELD TO
DOOR PNOTS, W/ 1-1/2".
GALVANIZED CORRUGATED
DECKING & 1-1/4" x
1-1/4" x 3/16" STEEL

ALL PROPRIETARY RIGHTS RESERVED.

1-0"

¢ 2 3/8" STEEL TUBINR

3 X 6" X 3/8" THICK
2 EA. 7/16" SQ. HOLE TYP.

MADRAX DIVISION

GRABER MANUFACTURING, INC.

1080 UNIEK DRIVE

WAUNAKEE, VI 53597

P(B00) 448-7931, P(60B) 849-1080, F(608) 849-1081
WWWMADRAX.CON, E-MAIL: SALESEMADRAX CIM

@7

H SPIKE

CHECK DESIRED MOUNT

AN

/'
ANGLE BRACE ON BACK SIDE
~ SHOP PRIME & PAINT

1'-0"

6"s SCHEDULE 40 STEEL
BOLLARD, GROUT SOLID &
ROUND TROWEL @ TOP

NOTES:

1. ALL DESIGN STANDARDS
FOR DIMENSIONS,
MATERIALS, AND
COLORS WILL FOLLOW
AND COMPLY WITH IDO
14—16-5—12 SIGN
STANDARDS.

PAVING
AREA \

26" MAXIMUM HEIGHT

1'-7"

SiN
h;@?/_ L,

@ Dumpster Door Pivot
12 =10"

BRICK COPING

k 1 1/2" EIFS PAINTED TO MATCH
T BulDNe

. : 8" CMU, RE: SCREEN WALL
: / DETAL TS SHEET
~ H

CONCRETE SLAB, RE: DUMPSTER
ENCLOSURE DETAIL SHEET C6

REINFORCED CONCRETE
FOUNDATION, RE: SCREEN WALL
DETAIL THIS SHEET

Wall Section

=1

Side Elevation
NTS

5

8"X8"X16” CMU

1 142' EIFS, FINISH
COAT TO MATCH
BUILDING

7" SCHEDULE 80 STEEL
PIPE PNOT — PROVIDE
STEEL SHIM BETWEEN
PIVOT & BOLLARD

6" SCHEDULE 40 STEEL
BOLLARD, GROUT SOLID &
ROUND TROWEL @ TOP

TRASH ENCLOSURE DOOR:
2" x 2" x 1/4" STEEL
ANGLE FRAME, WELD TO

DOOR PIVOTS,

, W/ "
GALVANIZED CORRUGATED

ANGLE BRACE ON
— SHOP PRIME & PAINT

6

Back Elevation

4

@ TOP, ENCASE IN 18" DIAMETER
X 36" DEEP CONCRETE FOOTING
(TYP OF 4)

136"
6" STEEL BOLLARD, 72" HIGH. @
GROUT SOLID WITH ROUND TROWEL J
®

Dumpster Floor Plan

=14

Side Elevation

NTS

3

NTS

Front Elevation
NTS

L- 6'-10" (DOOR) ‘

12"

]

MOTORCYCLE]

PARKING

18"

ONLY

2" DIA.x.188 GALV.
STEEL PIPE

FINISH GRADE

4’

MINIMUM

NON—VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACES
BOTTOM OF THIS SIGN

60" MIN. ABOVE GROUND

ANS| 502.7

VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACES
BOTTOM OF THIS SIGN
60" MIN. ABOVE GROUND
ANS| 502.7

2" DIA.x.188 GALV.
STEEL PIPE

WHEN SIGN IS IN PAVED AREAS,
USE 4" PIPE BOLLARD FILLED

W/ CONCRETE AND PAINTED
TRAFFIC YELLOW

PAVING
AREA \

SIGN TYPE R7—-8 (12"x18")

SIGN FIELD IS WHITE

SIGN LETTERING AND BORDER ARE GREEN
INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY
IS WHITE ON A BLUE BACKGROUND

REQUIRED LANGUAGE PER

~——_ NMSA 197866—-7-352.4C

(Violators are subject to a
fine and/or towing)

SIGN TYPE R7—8A (6"x12")
SIGN FIELD IS WHITE

SIGN LETTERING AND BORDER ARE GREEN

REQUIRED LANGUAGE

(VAN ACCESSIBLE)
PER ANSI 502.7

IS
1’—6” DIA. CONC.
BASE 3000 PSI {4

X

\(\\ /\\\ /\\\ :

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN

NTS

s

ACCESSIBLE PARKING|
SIGN (TYP)

& W

- Y PARKING

-

—8.5" MIN———8' MIN—1—8.5" MIN~——8.5' MIN—I-8.5' MINJ

18’ MIN

20'-0" MAX. EXCEPT 16'-0" MAX.

yd

41_0"

2’_0”

e

6" SCH. 40 STEEL PIPE

FILLED W/ CONC. WITH
TOP ROUNDED.

PAVEMENT OR
FINISHED GRADE\

8’—0"

N

SYM. ABOUT ¢
WHEN IN GROUPS

3" MIN.

O

\3" COVER TO
OVER FOOTING

FILL POST w/
CONCRETE

2500 PSI P.C.
/CONCRETE MINIMUM

(TYp.)

WITHIN 70 FEET OF RESIDENTIAL

1,—6”

NOTE:
ALL PIPES SHALL BE
PAINTED TRAFFIC YELLOW

BOLLARD DETAIL

NTS

j_«|— HOUSING PER MANUFACTURER.

HORIZONTAL MOUNTED LIGHT LENS
SHALL NOT PROJECT BELOW LIGHT
SHIELD. OFF SITE LUMINANCE SHALL
NOT BE GREATER THAN 1,000 FOOT
LAMBERTS OR 200 FOOT LAMBERTS
FROM ANY RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY
LINE.

COLOR, BRONZE

— FINISH GRADE OR PAVING

ACCESSIBLE PARKING DETAIL

NTS

NOTE: ADA SPACES NOT TO
EXCEED 2% IN ANY DIRECTION

—
—
=D
=
=
PARALLEL TO THE.
DIRECTION OF
T
Y N

X: \PLAN\SHARES\PL-BLDG & DEV SVCS\COA STANDARD DWG AND SPECIFICATION\UPDATE 10\WORKING\SIGNING AND STRIPING\STRIPING.DWG 10/4/2019 4:03 PM

\
T — \ .
N [ 7 & i T
~~CONCRETE \% 7<?/< /////// i //////
01 SURFACE FLANGE MOUNT (SF) N \\/ X \\\ S \\\ ¢
7 V w N2 2 Bk | I
¢ A RS
NS N C | I PNV
ES: > N S 7,
INSTALL BIKE RACKS ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. N  om B | A N
CONSULTANT TO SELECT COLLR (FINISH), SEE MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. { 1’—6” DIA. CONC. Aé*\ - . \\ N
SEE SITE PLAN FOR LOCATION DR CONSULT OVNER. U N BASE 3000 PS| // 1 //
BIKE RACK SHALL HAVE A 1-FOOT CLEAR ZONE AL ARCUND. A .
EACH BIKE RACK SPACE SHALL BE AT LEAST 6 FEET LONG AND 2 FEET VIIE. N SR N p—
N PN N\ /\ AN \// A\. \ ; \ A
NNXAXAXA
SIGN DETAIL MOTORCYCLE PARKING SIGN
NTS NTS
/ General Notes
/ / 1. zg.lfpo?‘%#q%suﬁgﬁ I‘BIIUNIEEISN,GCATES & ANY OTHER FERROUS STEEL
ié/‘ A
WELD TO FRAME
T POOSRE DO e < x2 )
WELD TO DOOR PIVOTS, W/ 1-1/2' CUT BAR 2" FROM TOP OF CAP
GALVANIZED CORRUGATED DECKING & . Y
1-1/4" x 1-1/4" x 3/16" STEEL L 12'-6 1/2
ANGLE BRACE ON BACK SIDE - SHOP ]’ I
PRIME & PAINT
KNOCK OUT BOND BEAM WITH 1—#4- CONT.
PIPE SLEEVE — WELD TO FRAME .? #4 BARS ® 24" 0.C. VERT. GROUT FILL
ol w ALTERNATE BENDS
2 DURO WALL EVERY OTHER COURSE
BOTIOM OF GATE / .'9 E
3/4” DIAMETER STEEL CANE BOLT, CENTERUINE OF HINGED -,:. n:- 8" CMU WALL
/ BOLLARDS g
@ \ ﬁ;&!&cﬁDA%RERE ..“_’ 2.00%
R“éﬁé‘ni’.t%ﬁ”.s“‘sﬁé’é’r“ DT SHEET G PR
WGl " I
TOP OF PAVING-— PROVIDE % GENERAL NOTES:
AOLECNLOS';:QNAO,:‘D %%Y“- 12'=0" CLEAR 12 #LNIMUM COMPAgnngJ WFUOPSITMS. 2’% %YSBE
. 95% PER ASTM. D 1557 FOR A DEPTH OF 12
? < MOISTURE CONTENT IS TO BE + 2.0%.
0 vl K . 3. ;MIA?KC%MAGT%'STWMSISTOBEHAND—PMCED
R R 5 TRUSS TVPE DUR-O-WALL EVERY OTHER. COURSE
. Qe X 6. DOWELS SHALL BE AT LEAST EQUAL IN SIZE AND
_ ‘ l ISP o) SPACING TO V- SHALL PROJECT A MININUM
CONTINUOUS L) L] OF 30 BAR DIA. INTO THE FILLED BLOCK
[} REINFORC.ED CONCRETE (TYP) 4. 14 P AND SHALL EXTEND TO THE TOE OF THE FOOTING.
SLAB, RE: DUMPSTER 7. USE EITHER EXPANSION JOINTS ON 20° CENTERS
/ ENCLOSURE DETAL SHEET . / 5 OR USRS VRV 16
> . aabe o —1 yor A PLAN
/ 95% ASTM D-1557
E 4'-5" L 3-0" ! EE
=1 I | 4
: g O :
) B S SRS SIS
GREASE FITTING AT
EACH HINGE POINT %

1
111

IN LINE WITH CENTER OF

PARALLEL TO THE
DIRECTION OF

CONTINENTAL/TRANSVERSE

NOT ACCEPTABLE

CONTINENTAL

CROSSWALK MARKING NOTES:

12

| ANE

il

1. WHEN CROSSWALK LINES ARE APPLIED THE "CONTINENTAL" TYPE SHALL BE USED,
CONSISTING OF SOLID WHITE LONGITUDINAL LINES 10 FEET IN LENGTH AND 2 FEET
WIDE.

2. THE DESIGN OF THE LINES SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE CENTER OF EACH DRIVING
LANE, RIGHT TURN LANE, AND LEFT TURN LANE; CENTERED BETWEEN EACH LANE
PARALLEL TO THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL AS SHOWN.

3. CROSSWALK LINES SHOULD EXTEND ACROSS THE FULL WIDTH OF THE ROADWAY

IDTH PAVEMENT OR TO THE EDGE OF THE INTERSECTING CROSSWALK TO DISCOURAGE
DIAGONAL WALKING BETWEEN CROSSWALKS.

4. CROSSWALK MARKING SHOULD BE LOCATED SO THAT THE CURB RAMPS ARE WITHIN
THE EXTENSION OF THE CROSSWALK MARKINGS.

NOTE: MID-BLOCK CROSSINGS SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED WITHIN
ALBUQUERQUE CITY LIMITS, UNLESS APPROVED BY CITY
OF ALBUQUERQUE TRAFFIC ENGINEERING.

OPTIONAL

NOT ACCEPTABLE

REVISIONS | CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
ROADWAY STRIPING
CROSSWALK MARKING
DETAILS
DWG. 2600—106  NOVEMBER 2019

°| —,
10;

N———

LIGHTING NOTE: NEON LIGHTS ARE PROHIBITED WITHIN 300 FEET OF

LEARNING ROAD.

LIGHT POLE DETAIL

ENGINEER'’S
SEAL

s 12/2/2024

SAGE AND UNSER DEVELOPMENT

ALBUQUERQUE, NM

DRAWN BY
™™

DATE

DETAIL SHEET

12/2/2024

DRAWING
2024029_DET

RONALD R. BOHANNAN

P.E. #7868

| mERRA WEST, LLC

SHEET #

C5i1

T 5571 MIDWAY PARK PL NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87109
(505) 858-3100
www.tierrawestllc.com

JOB #
2024029
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S DRIVEWAY B & C EXHIBIT

1: 30

Sage Road, S.W.

(PUBLIC ROW-WIDTH VARIES)

Do LN U

____________ s
_ / / I
298" / / / |
¢-¢ 432’ —
¢-¢ —_—
——————— 4 ——> I
__________________ — J P—_//% _ — _ —
//7_( ——
® — - _—< g < < < < <
81’ 159’ g
TRANSITION STORAGE —— —
e K L L L <<=|]=
]
\4 — / /( aq .1,. - 2
, R150’ < — —
EXISTING 13" PUBLIC ROADWAY ..1.?-‘{;. T T e e : -; : 1 (
EASEMENT (01/29/1996, 96C—46) ! | |7, LEX CELL TOWER DRIVEWAY TO —_.’: < \ / - — M ————
PROPOSED CELL TOWER 15, DRIVEPA ] I, v . BE REMO\E/>E<?8' . l . 5 Qf-\: / al v . ‘.'.‘Nv'. - ‘ ;.;ﬁ.‘;'..j.f!.‘t.:._.‘“.-_;x.;‘ _~_'~_.4.f,"_~' ..“‘,' D aa - ,V‘
v TING 15" PRIVATE o
’ ¥ v u  AND U ACCESS v 102’ ,
EXISTING 15" ACCESS EASEMENT R TILITY EASEMENT X TRANSITION 208
(09/27/2016, DOC. NO. 2016091167) <O7/21/2o17) DOC. NO . R.O.W DEDICATED STORAGE ¢
, Yooy v [ 2017070368 s v - / L BY THIS PLAT \
EXISTING 10" WIDE UTILITY EASEMENT —| P R | R PROPOSED DRIVEWAY A X AN ‘
1“1 . 1
(09/27/2016, DOC. NO. 2016091167) / \NORTH SR —— . _ T
_ : QUITCLAIM DEED b o ht
— _— i ‘ I
> (05/15/1969, D681—45) NN\ I
. TOWEF;{R?E,OEER?VECPE ké/ 0.5 AC GRANTED BACK N\ A ! :
B |
v } FROM RESTRUCTURED R.O.W o I
h A — I I I I I D DS DS DS DS S . " ' —

DRIVEWAY A EXHIBIT

1: 30

=

DEED (05/15/1969, D681—45)

EAST 26" EXCEPTED PARCEL QUITCLAIM

1

N\

m
\ A

B

s s S =

s s s -

I
|
|
|
|
|
|
[ |
|
|
— EAST 26' EXCEPTED PARCEL QUITCLAIM B Unser Boulevard, S.W. o]
DEED (05/15/1969, D681—45) (PUBLIC ROW-WIDTH VARIES)
—— @ @
352° 463’
70’ s 189 76’ e-¢ 299’
—_ TRANSITION STORAGE TRANSITION STORAGE
i — ¥ > ——— _
V &’o ‘. w: .'.'- v -v L o A o e v g '_:No) ‘: " N 'vq ’4‘ . (3 V ‘ 'X~ " /: v' ' ;’1 v“" Z ‘ "h v '. :’ “V .t : .V,. ' v :ﬂ v " - -
B P § R T R KRN Y0 =@t 5 / )
> A / @ @ EAST 26" EXCEPTED
. = O.W DEDICATED PARCEL QUITCLAIM DEED —
1 . Y. oV THIS PLAT | | (05/15/1969, D681-45)
- 25’ I -
\/ AN/ r) vi;‘\PROPOSED DRIVEWAY B PROPOSED DRIVEWAY " -
A 0.5 AC GRANTED BACK 3 ‘ :
o /" // Pkom RESTRUCTURED R.O.W | o O — N
: N / :v I 0"” j — A o
el / ~ N !
\/ : D D D D %z" u,“
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